

Bangladesh Krishi Bank Divisional Office

C&B Road, Barishal.

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry	y/Division	Ministry Of Finance/ Bank and Financial Institutions Division				
2	Agency		Bangladesh Krishi Bank				
3		ng Entity Name	Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Divisional Office, Barishal				
4		ng Entity Code	Not used at present				
5		ng Entity District	Barishal				
6	Invitation	on for	Supply, Installation And Commissioning Of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machines For Several Branches Of BKB, Barishal Division.				
7	Invitation	on Ref No	GM/BAR/Prosha-07(Note-Counting)/OTM-1/2022-2023/999				
8	Date		07-11-2022				
9	Procure	ement Method	Open Tendering Method(OTM)				
FUNDI	NG INFO	RMATION					
10	Budget	and Source of Funds	BKB'S Own Fund	BKB'S Own Fund			
11	Develo	pment Partners (if applicable)	N/A				
PARTI	CULAR I	NFORMATION					
12	Project / Program Code (if applicable) N/A						
13		/ Program Name (if applicable)	N/A				
14		Package No.	02/2022-2023				
15		Publication Date	09-11-2022				
16		Package Name	Supply, Installation And Commissioning Of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machines For Several Branches Of BKB, Barishal Division.				
17	Tender Last Selling Date		<u>Up to 23-11-2022 till 12.00 PM</u>				
			Date		Time		
18	the second second second	Closing Date and Time	24-11-2022		12:00 pm		
19	Tender	Opening Date and Time	24-11-2022		12:30 pm		
20		& Address of the office(s)	Address				
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)		BKB, Divisional Office, C&B Road, Barishal.				
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)		Do				
		ving Tender Document	Do				
		ing Tender Document	Do				
21	Place/Date/ Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) NO PRE-TENDER MEETING WILL BE HELD						
22		FOR TENDERER	12 = 1 = 1) (=1)		
22	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer		 The Tenderer shall have minimum of 03 (Three) years of overall experience and minimum of 2(Two) years of specific experience in the supply of goods and related services. Manufacturer's Authorization Letter(Original) is required. Experience of supplying similar note counting machines in last 3(three) years to any Scheduled Bank supported by work order/ work completion certificate. Minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility should be Tk 30.00 Lac. All other qualification will be applicable as specified in TDS. 				
23	Brief Description of Goods Lot 1- Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machine with Fake Note Detection Facility.					int Type Note Counting	
24	Brief D	escription of Related Services	N/A				
		f Tender Document (Tk)	Tk. 1000/-(One Thou	Thousand Taka Only) (Non Refundable)			
25	Price o	()		Tender Sec	urity	Completion Time in	
	Price o Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Amount (1	Γk)	Weeks / Months	
25	Lot		BKB, Divisional		Γk)		
25	Lot	Identification of Lot		Amount (1	Γk)		
25	Lot No	Identification of Lot Supply, Installation and Commissioning of	BKB, Divisional	Amount (1	Γk)	10 weeks from date of	
25 26	Lot No	Identification of Lot Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machine with Fake Note Detection Facility.	BKB, Divisional Office, C&B Road, Barishal.	Amount (T Tk. 2,00,000/-(Two La	Γk)	10 weeks from date o	
25 26 27	Lot No 1 Name (Identification of Lot Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machine with Fake Note Detection Facility. Of Official Inviting Tender	BKB, Divisional Office, C&B Road, Barishal. Mohammad Salahud	Amount (T Tk. 2,00,000/-(Two La din Razib	Γk)	10 weeks from date o	
25 26 27 28	Lot No 1 Name of Design	Identification of Lot Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machine with Fake Note Detection Facility. Of Official Inviting Tender ation of Official Inviting Tender	BKB, Divisional Office, C&B Road, Barishal. Mohammad Salahud General Manager(In	Amount (T Tk. 2,00,000/-(Two La din Razib Charge)	Γk)	10 weeks from date o	
25 26 27 28 29	Lot No 1 Name of Design Addres	Identification of Lot Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machine with Fake Note Detection Facility. Of Official Inviting Tender ation of Official Inviting Tender s of Official Inviting Tender	BKB, Divisional Office, C&B Road, Barishal. Mohammad Salahud General Manager(In BKB, Divisional Office	Amount (T Tk. 2,00,000/-(Two La din Razib Charge) e, C&B Road, Barisal	c) Only	10 weeks from date of contract signature	
25 26 27 28	Lot No 1 Name of Design Address Contact	Identification of Lot Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Floor Mount Type Note Counting Machine with Fake Note Detection Facility. Of Official Inviting Tender ation of Official Inviting Tender	BKB, Divisional Office, C&B Road, Barishal. Mohammad Salahud General Manager(In BKB, Divisional Office 0431-63794	Amount (T Tk. 2,00,000/-(Two La din Razib Charge) . e, C&B Road, Barisal Email Addres	c) Only	10 weeks from date of	

Mohammad Salahuddin Razib General Manager(In Charge) Bangladesh Krishi Bank Divisional Office, Barishal